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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 12/15/2025 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
12/8/2025
Total Receipts: 210 578 410
Feeder Cattle: 159(75.7%) 491(84.9%) 335(81.7%)
Slaughter Cattle: 47(22.4%) 83(14.4%) 69(16.8%)
Replacement Cattle: 4(1.9%) 4(0.7%) 6(1.5%)

Compared to last week feeder classes sold 5.00 to 10.00 higher. Good demand for feeder classes with a good quality offering. Slaughter cows
sold steady to 2.00 lower. Slaughter bulls sold steady. Supply included: 76% Feeder Cattle (41% Steers, 37% Heifers, 22% Bulls); 22%
Slaughter Cattle (3% Heifers, 76% Cows, 21% Bulls); 2% Replacement Cattle (50% Stock Cows, 50% Bred Cows). Feeder cattle supply over 600
lbs was 43%.

Groups of 20 or more:

Steers

25hd 755Ibs blk 329.00

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 315-345 330 422.00-423.00 422.52
3 400 400 430.00 430.00
9 501-548 517 391.00-397.00 394.88
5 581 581 381.00 381.00
14 645 645 368.50 368.50
3 657 657 376.50 376.50
25 755 755 329.00 329.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 445 445 326.00 326.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

3 350-388 375 377.00-380.00 377.93

6 443 443 380.00 380.00

6 512 512 375.00 375.00

23 556-570 558 352.00-354.00 353.64

12 678-696 693 330.00-335.00 334.18  Value Added
710 710 300.00 300.00
770 770 301.00 301.00
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 450 450 285.00-297.00
2 530 530 275.00
1 685 685 225.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 205 205 475.00
1 275 275 365.00
3 335 335 487.00
1 365 365 437.00
6 432 432 429.00
2 525-545 535 358.00-377.00
1 500 500 402.00
6 555-599 584 328.00-332.00
9 658 658 310.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 450 450 340.00
2 500 500 330.00
1 645 645 220.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

HEIFERS - Select and Choice 1-2 {Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1475 1475 199.00

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 1480-1670 1575 140.00
3 1560-1725 1622 126.00-136.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5 1195-1370 1319 143.00-155.00
5 955-1390 1185 160.00-171.00
4 1225-1430 1290 103.00-135.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Avg Price
291.00
275.00
225.00

Avg Price
475.00
365.00
487.00
437.00
429.00
367.32
402.00
329.27
310.00

Avg Price
340.00
330.00
220.00

Avg Price

Fancy

Fancy

Dressing

199.00

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

140.00
130.98

Avg Price

Average
Low

Dressing

149.74
163.63
124.75

Average
High
Low
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Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
1 1010 1010 124.00 124.00 Average
1 930 930 151.00 151.00 High
3 800-960 897 103.00-117.00 110.22 Low
1 855 855 92.00 92.00 Very Low

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
5 1390-2255 1870 170.00-190.00 182.20 Average
2 1165-1470 1318 140.00-154.00 146.19 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 1 815 815 183.00 183.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T2 1 1200 1200 2625.00 2625.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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